Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

Barnstable County: FY25 Grants

As of Jun 20 2025

Creative Individuals

Recipient Name City
1 Kailey Barrows Barnstable
2 Siobhan Brown Mashpee
3 Dana A. Demers Truro
4  Karla DeStefano Barnstable
5 Craig Florence Yarmouth
6 Rheanna Hastings Brewster
7  Celeste Howe Barnstable
8 Thierry Kehou Provincetown
9 Gemma Leghorn Orleans
10 Maureen McCarron Provincetown
11 Randolph Peters llI Mashpee
12 Tia Pocknett Mashpee
13  Gin Stone Harwich
14 Meera Subramanian Barnstable
15 Christine Trites Sandwich

Creative Projects for Schools

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Creative Individuals Total $75,000
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16

17

18

19

20

21

Recipient Name

Barnstable Intermediate School

Cape Cod Collaborative STAR Program -
Osterville

Dance Therapy 508 & Entertainment
Barnstable High School
Dennis-Yarmouth Regional High School

Mashpee Public Schools

City

Barnstable

Barnstable

Yarmouth
Barnstable
Yarmouth

Mashpee

Cultural District Investment Grants

22

28

24

25

26

27

28

29

Recipient Name

Barnstable Village Cultural District
Hyannis HyArts Cultural District
Orleans Cultural District
Provincetown Cultural District
Glass Town Cultural District
Wellfleet Cultural District

Harwich Center Cultural District

Harwich Port Cultural District

City

Barnstable
Barnstable
Orleans
Provincetown
Sandwich
Wellfleet
Harwich

Harwich

Creative Projects for Schools
Total

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$30,000

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
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Cultural Facilities Fund

30
31

32

88

34

35

36

37
38
=)

Recipient Name

The Wellfleet Historical Society, Inc.
Osterville Free Library Corporation

The Provincetown Theater Foundation,
Inc.

Association to Preserve Cape Cod, Inc.
Provincetown Film Society, Inc.

The Cahoon Museum of American Art,
Inc.

Yarmouth New Church Preservation
Foundation Inc.

College Light Opera Company, Inc.
The Cape Cod Museum of Art, Inc.

Heritage Plantation of Sandwich, Inc.

Cultural Investment Portfolio

40

Recipient Name

Fine Arts Work Center in Provincetown,
Inc.

City

Wellfleet

Barnstable

Provincetown

Dennis

Provincetown

Barnstable

Yarmouth

Falmouth
Dennis

Sandwich

City

Provincetown

Cultural District Investment

Grants Total $120,000

Grant
Amount

$135,000
$8,000

$30,000

$200,000
$172,000

$35,000

$66,000

$200,000
$38,000
$200,000

Cultural Facilities Fund Total $1,084,000

Grant
Amount

$27,000
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41
42
43

44

45

46
47
48
49
50
51

Cape Cod Museum of Natural History, Inc. Brewster

The Academy of Performing Arts, Inc.
Provincetown Film Society, Inc.
Cape Arts & Entertainment, Inc.

Provincetown Art Association and
Museum, Inc.

The Cape Cod Theatre Project, Inc.
Harwich Junior Theatre, Inc.

The Cape Cod Museum of Art, Inc.
Cape Cod Writers Center, Inc.
Outermost Performing Arts Center, Inc.

Provincetown Arts Press, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

52

53

54

55

Recipient Name

Downtown Hyannis Community
Development Corporation

Sandwich Arts Alliance, Inc.

Children's Discovery Museum of Cape
Cod, Inc.

The Historical Society of Old Yarmouth,
Inc.

Orleans
Provincetown

Barnstable
Provincetown

Falmouth
Harwich
Dennis
Barnstable
Wellfleet

Provincetown

City

Barnstable
Sandwich

Mashpee

Yarmouth

Cultural Investment Portfolio
Total

$21,300

$7,800
$14,800
$35,400

$23,500

$6,100
$13,100
$14,500
$6,000
$15,600
$6,500

$191,600

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
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56

57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Friends of Bass River, Inc.

Cape Cod Cape Verdean Museum and

Cultural Center, Inc.

The Awareness Project, Inc.
Barnstable Land Trust, Inc.

Cape Cod Music Society, Inc.

The Arts & Justice Collective

The Unitarian Church of Barnstable
Giocosa Chamber Music

Cape Verdean Club of Falmouth, Inc.
Narrowland Music, Inc.

Falmouth Chamber Players, Inc.
Indigenous Imprint Inc.

Big Tree Video LLC

West Barnstable Village Festival
Committee, Inc.

Creative Arts Center in Chatham, Inc.

John F. Kennedy Hyannis Museum
Foundation, Inc.

Cape Cod Canal Region Foundation, Inc.

Linking Indigenous & Non-Indigenous
Knowledge, Inc.

The Cordial Eye Gallery and Artist Space,

Inc.

Yarmouth
Falmouth

Sandwich
Barnstable
Barnstable
Barnstable
Barnstable
Orleans
Falmouth
Wellfleet
Falmouth
Mashpee

Barnstable
Barnstable
Chatham
Barnstable
Bourne

Falmouth

Barnstable

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
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75
76
77

78

79

80

81

82

83
84
85
86
87

88

Mashpee Chamber of Commerce, Inc.
Strawberry Lane Foundation, Inc.
Truro Chamber of Commerce, Inc.
Lois Weber Film Festival, Corporation

The Cape Community Orchestra
Incorporated

Cape Cod Chamber Orchestra Inc.

Provincetown Historical Celebrations, Inc.

The Wampanoag Nation Singers &
Dancers Inc

Breath and Sound, Inc

CARE for the Cape & Islands, Inc.
Chatham Marconi Maritime Center, Inc.
Love Live Local Inc.

Lemon-Aide Corporation

Cape Cod Concert Band, Inc.

Gaming Mitigation Fund

89

90

Recipient Name

New England Festivals Inc

Cotuit Center for the Arts, Inc.

Mashpee
Yarmouth
Truro

Barnstable
Yarmouth

Yarmouth

Provincetown
Mashpee

Barnstable
Yarmouth
Chatham
Barnstable
Mashpee

Barnstable

City

Falmouth

Barnstable

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Festivals & Projects Total $92,500

Grant
Amount

$6,000
$6,700
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91

92

Cape Cod Chamber Music Festival, Inc.

Payomet, Inc.

Local Cultural Councils

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

106

Recipient Name

Eastham Cultural Council
Dennis Arts and Culture Council
Chatham Cultural Council
Truro Cultural Council

Bourne Cultural Council
Wellfleet Cultural Council
Orleans Cultural Council
Brewster Cultural Council
Falmouth Cultural Council
Provincetown Cultural Council
Mashpee Cultural Council
Mid-Cape Cultural Council
Sandwich Cultural Council

Harwich Cultural Council

Eastham

Truro

City

Eastham
Dennis
Chatham
Truro
Bourne
Wellfleet
Orleans
Brewster
Falmouth
Provincetown
Mashpee
Barnstable
Sandwich

Harwich

Gaming Mitigation Fund Total

Local Cultural Councils Total

$11,300
$95,200
$119,200

Grant
Amount

$5,700
$5,800
$5,700
$5,700
$8,800
$5,700
$5,700
$5,700
$8,700
$5,700
$6,200
$22,700
$9,300
$5,700
$107,100
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Operating Grants for Organizations

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

Recipient Name

Cultural Center of Cape Cod, Inc.

The Provincetown Theater Foundation,
Inc.

20 Summers Inc.

Cape Cod Repertory Theatre Company,
Incorporated

Heritage Plantation of Sandwich, Inc.
The Hyannis Public Library Association

Penikese Island School, Inc.

City

Yarmouth

Provincetown

Provincetown

Brewster

Sandwich
Barnstable

Falmouth

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

114

115

116

Recipient Name

The Cape Cod Theatre Project, Inc.
Harwich Junior Theatre, Inc.

Historic Highfield, Inc.

YouthReach

City

Falmouth
Harwich

Falmouth

Operating Grants for
Organizations Total

Universal Participation
Innovation Fund Total

Grant
Amount

$17,400
$21,100
$13,700
$13,800

$44,600
$15,800
$9,600

$136,000

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$15,000
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Recipient Name City
Provincetown Art Association and .

117 Provincetown
Museum, Inc.

Grant
Amount

$22,000

YouthReach Total $22,000
Grand Total $1,992,400
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