

As of Jun 20 2025

Creative Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Kailey Barrows	Barnstable		\$5,000
2	Siobhan Brown	Mashpee		\$5,000
3	Dana A. Demers	Truro		\$5,000
4	Karla DeStefano	Barnstable		\$5,000
5	Craig Florence	Yarmouth		\$5,000
6	Rheanna Hastings	Brewster		\$5,000
7	Celeste Howe	Barnstable		\$5,000
8	Thierry Kehou	Provincetown		\$5,000
9	Gemma Leghorn	Orleans		\$5,000
10	Maureen McCarron	Provincetown		\$5,000
11	Randolph Peters III	Mashpee		\$5,000
12	Tia Pocknett	Mashpee		\$5,000
13	Gin Stone	Harwich		\$5,000
14	Meera Subramanian	Barnstable		\$5,000
15	Christine Trites	Sandwich		\$5,000
			Creative Individuals Total	\$75,000

Creative Projects for Schools



As of Jun 20 2025

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
16	Barnstable Intermediate School	Barnstable		\$5,000
17	Cape Cod Collaborative STAR Program - Osterville	Barnstable		\$5,000
18	Dance Therapy 508 & Entertainment	Yarmouth		\$5,000
19	Barnstable High School	Barnstable		\$5,000
20	Dennis-Yarmouth Regional High School	Yarmouth		\$5,000
21	Mashpee Public Schools	Mashpee		\$5,000
			Creative Projects for Schools Total	\$30,000

Cultural District Investment Grants

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
22	Barnstable Village Cultural District	Barnstable	\$15,000
23	Hyannis HyArts Cultural District	Barnstable	\$15,000
24	Orleans Cultural District	Orleans	\$15,000
25	Provincetown Cultural District	Provincetown	\$15,000
26	Glass Town Cultural District	Sandwich	\$15,000
27	Wellfleet Cultural District	Wellfleet	\$15,000
28	Harwich Center Cultural District	Harwich	\$15,000
29	Harwich Port Cultural District	Harwich	\$15,000



As of Jun 20 2025

Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$120,000
---	-----------

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
30	The Wellfleet Historical Society, Inc.	Wellfleet		\$135,000
31	Osterville Free Library Corporation	Barnstable		\$8,000
32	The Provincetown Theater Foundation, Inc.	Provincetown		\$30,000
33	Association to Preserve Cape Cod, Inc.	Dennis		\$200,000
34	Provincetown Film Society, Inc.	Provincetown		\$172,000
35	The Cahoon Museum of American Art, Inc.	Barnstable		\$35,000
36	Yarmouth New Church Preservation Foundation Inc.	Yarmouth		\$66,000
37	College Light Opera Company, Inc.	Falmouth		\$200,000
38	The Cape Cod Museum of Art, Inc.	Dennis		\$38,000
39	Heritage Plantation of Sandwich, Inc.	Sandwich		\$200,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$1,084,000

Cultural Investment Portfolio

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
40	Fine Arts Work Center in Provincetown, Inc.	Provincetown	\$27,000



As of Jun 20 2025

41	Cape Cod Museum of Natural History, Inc.	Brewster		\$21,300
42	The Academy of Performing Arts, Inc.	Orleans		\$7,800
43	Provincetown Film Society, Inc.	Provincetown		\$14,800
44	Cape Arts & Entertainment, Inc.	Barnstable		\$35,400
45	Provincetown Art Association and Museum, Inc.	Provincetown		\$23,500
46	The Cape Cod Theatre Project, Inc.	Falmouth		\$6,100
47	Harwich Junior Theatre, Inc.	Harwich		\$13,100
48	The Cape Cod Museum of Art, Inc.	Dennis		\$14,500
49	Cape Cod Writers Center, Inc.	Barnstable		\$6,000
50	Outermost Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Wellfleet		\$15,600
51	Provincetown Arts Press, Inc.	Provincetown		\$6,500
			Cultural Investment Portfolio Total	\$191,600

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
52	Downtown Hyannis Community Development Corporation	Barnstable	\$2,500
53	Sandwich Arts Alliance, Inc.	Sandwich	\$2,500
54	Children's Discovery Museum of Cape Cod, Inc.	Mashpee	\$2,500
55	The Historical Society of Old Yarmouth, Inc.	Yarmouth	\$2,500



As of Jun 20 2025

56	Friends of Bass River, Inc.	Yarmouth	\$2,500
57	Cape Cod Cape Verdean Museum and Cultural Center, Inc.	Falmouth	\$2,500
58	The Awareness Project, Inc.	Sandwich	\$2,500
59	Barnstable Land Trust, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500
60	Cape Cod Music Society, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500
61	The Arts & Justice Collective	Barnstable	\$2,500
62	The Unitarian Church of Barnstable	Barnstable	\$2,500
63	Giocosa Chamber Music	Orleans	\$2,500
64	Cape Verdean Club of Falmouth, Inc.	Falmouth	\$2,500
65	Narrowland Music, Inc.	Wellfleet	\$2,500
66	Falmouth Chamber Players, Inc.	Falmouth	\$2,500
67	Indigenous Imprint Inc.	Mashpee	\$2,500
68	Big Tree Video LLC	Barnstable	\$2,500
69	West Barnstable Village Festival Committee, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500
70	Creative Arts Center in Chatham, Inc.	Chatham	\$2,500
71	John F. Kennedy Hyannis Museum Foundation, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500
72	Cape Cod Canal Region Foundation, Inc.	Bourne	\$2,500
73	Linking Indigenous & Non-Indigenous Knowledge, Inc.	Falmouth	\$2,500
74	The Cordial Eye Gallery and Artist Space, Inc.	Barnstable	\$2,500



As of Jun 20 2025

75	Mashpee Chamber of Commerce, Inc.	Mashpee		\$2,500
76	Strawberry Lane Foundation, Inc.	Yarmouth		\$2,500
77	Truro Chamber of Commerce, Inc.	Truro		\$2,500
78	Lois Weber Film Festival, Corporation	Barnstable		\$2,500
79	The Cape Community Orchestra Incorporated	Yarmouth		\$2,500
80	Cape Cod Chamber Orchestra Inc.	Yarmouth		\$2,500
81	Provincetown Historical Celebrations, Inc.	Provincetown		\$2,500
82	The Wampanoag Nation Singers & Dancers Inc	Mashpee		\$2,500
83	Breath and Sound, Inc	Barnstable		\$2,500
84	CARE for the Cape & Islands, Inc.	Yarmouth		\$2,500
85	Chatham Marconi Maritime Center, Inc.	Chatham		\$2,500
86	Love Live Local Inc.	Barnstable		\$2,500
87	Lemon-Aide Corporation	Mashpee		\$2,500
88	Cape Cod Concert Band, Inc.	Barnstable		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$92,500

Gaming Mitigation Fund

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
89	New England Festivals Inc	Falmouth	\$6,000
90	Cotuit Center for the Arts, Inc.	Barnstable	\$6,700



As of Jun 20 2025

			Gaming Mitigation Fund Total	\$119,200
92	Payomet, Inc.	Truro		\$95,200
91	Cape Cod Chamber Music Festival, Inc.	Eastham		\$11,300

Local Cultural Councils

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
93	Eastham Cultural Council	Eastham		\$5,700
94	Dennis Arts and Culture Council	Dennis		\$5,800
95	Chatham Cultural Council	Chatham		\$5,700
96	Truro Cultural Council	Truro		\$5,700
97	Bourne Cultural Council	Bourne		\$8,800
98	Wellfleet Cultural Council	Wellfleet		\$5,700
99	Orleans Cultural Council	Orleans		\$5,700
100	Brewster Cultural Council	Brewster		\$5,700
101	Falmouth Cultural Council	Falmouth		\$8,700
102	Provincetown Cultural Council	Provincetown		\$5,700
103	Mashpee Cultural Council	Mashpee		\$6,200
104	Mid-Cape Cultural Council	Barnstable		\$22,700
105	Sandwich Cultural Council	Sandwich		\$9,300
106	Harwich Cultural Council	Harwich		\$5,700
			Local Cultural Councils Total	\$107,100



As of Jun 20 2025

Operating Grants for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
107	Cultural Center of Cape Cod, Inc.	Yarmouth		\$17,400
108	The Provincetown Theater Foundation, Inc.	Provincetown		\$21,100
109	20 Summers Inc.	Provincetown		\$13,700
110	Cape Cod Repertory Theatre Company, Incorporated	Brewster		\$13,800
111	Heritage Plantation of Sandwich, Inc.	Sandwich		\$44,600
112	The Hyannis Public Library Association	Barnstable		\$15,800
113	Penikese Island School, Inc.	Falmouth		\$9,600
			Operating Grants for Organizations Total	\$136,000

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
114 The Cape Cod Theatre Project, Inc.	Falmouth		\$5,000
115 Harwich Junior Theatre, Inc.	Harwich		\$5,000
116 Historic Highfield, Inc.	Falmouth		\$5,000
		Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$15,000

YouthReach



As of Jun 20 2025

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
117	Provincetown Art Association and Museum, Inc.	Provincetown		\$22,000
		YouthReach To	otal	\$22,000
		Grand To	otal	\$1,992,400